1454

4 250508-MN29

.

5 252134-N2 — FT;

re——

6 252234-M29 T

|

1 3741-3717010

2 Or125-3711133

3 252154-N2

®r131-3717100
452-3717240
®r131-3717203
A12-5
®r131-3717204

®ri130-3716123

or131-3717111

Puc. 106. ®oHaphb ocBelieHUsT HOMEPHOTO 3Haka (3717) u BBIKIIOYaTe b CUTHaIa TopMokeHust (3720)

Fig. 106. Licence plate light (3717) and stop light switch (3720)

17 469-3720125




S %4

16

15

14

13

12

1"

10

452-3721020

51-3721025

247545-MN29

51-3721028-A

294198-MN29

469-3721038

51-3721036-b

51-3721035-b

51-3721030

3741-3721044

51-3721040

452-3724020-02 S =/
I e L ~05
201454-1129 J@

252135-M2

250510-M29

3151-3721010-02

Puc. 107. Curnan 3BykoBoii (3721)
Fig. 107. Horn (3721)




9¢C

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
107 14 247545-1129 459682 1032 3 3 3 Iypym 4x16 Wood screw 4x16
15 51-3721025 45 3114 2699 | | | Yaika KHOMKY 3ByKOBOTO CUTHa/Ia Horn button cup
16 452-3721020 45 3114 4897 | | | KHonka 3BykoBoro curHasna Horn button
IMoarpynna 3722. IIpexoxpanuTenu IeKTPHIECKUX Henei
Subgroup 3722. Fuses of Electric Circuits
108 1 469-3722000 1 1 1 Biiok npenoxpanurtesneit B coope Fuse unit in assy
2 ITP10A-3722300 457333 1296 3 3 3 BcraBka npenoxpaHuTeabHast B cOope Fuse link in assy
3 ITP10A-3722100 457333 1045 1 1 1 Kopryc 6;10ka ipemoxpaHuTesnieit B coope Fuse unit body in assy
4 ITP10A-3722201 457333 1096 1 1 1 Kpsitka koprryca 6;10Ka ripeioXxpaHuTeeit Fuse unit body cover
5 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
6 251086-1129 459552 1703 2 2 2 laiika M5 Nut M5
7 252133-T12 459816 6044 2 2 2 [lai16a 5 npyxuHHas Spring washer 5
8 469-3722220-01 457373 1404 | | 1 [Mpenoxpanurtens TepModbrMeTaInueckuii Bcoope  Thermobimetallic cutout in assy
9 1/03898/01 459962 2216 2 2 2 Bunt M5x20 Screw M5x20
IHoarpymna 3723. CoeaunnTen 3J€KTPONPOBOIOB
Subgroup 3723. Terminal Strips
108 10 3741-3723050 457373 2011 1 1 1 IManens coenuuutensHast 17.3723 Terminal strip 17.3723
11 15.3723000 457373 2001 1 1 1 [TaHenb coenMHUTENBHAS TPEXKIEMMOBAST 3-terminal strip
12 252002-1129 459811 1203 4 4 4 [1laii0a 4 Washer 4
13 240820-1129 459642 1018 4 4 4 Bunt M4x18 Screw M4x18
14 3151-3723010% - 1 - P0366T1<a urrerncenbHag npuiena [IC300A-100 Trailer receptacle IIC300A-100 in assy
B cOope
15 201454-1129* 459346 1520 - 2 - bBoar M8 Bolt M8
16 252135-T12* 459816 6067 - 2 - [ait6a 8 npykuHHas Spring washer 8
17 250510-1129* 459553 1055 - 2 - laiika M8 Nut M8
18 250464-1129* 459553 1053 - 3 - laiika M5 Nut M5
19 452AD-3730040* 45 3111 4458 - 1 - KpoHiuTeitH KpenaeHus MTENCeIbHON PO3ETKU Receptacle attachment bracket
20 469-3723270* 454316 2283 - 1 - Bryska yniaotHuTenbHas Sealing bushing
21 223048-1129* 459422 1090 - 3 - Bunt M5 Screw M5
* - Jlnst aromobuiieit YA3-3962 u YA3-39629
For automobiles YA3-3962 and YA3-39629
IMoarpymna 3724. DaexTponposoja
Subgroup 3724. Electric Wires
109,111 1 3741-3724017-94 1 - - Kryt npoBomnoB ocHoBHOI No 1 B cbope Main wiring harness No.1 in assy
109 2 3962-3724017-94 - 1 - Kryt nmpoBomoB ocHoBHOI No 1 B cbope Main wiring harness No.I in assy



LET

14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21

g H~ W N =

201454-M29
252135-M2
250510-I129
250464-I129
252133-M2
452A9-3730040
469-3723270

223048-MN29

— T
v ®, . -
=
- N
=
T

469-3722010
MP10A-3722300

MP10A-3722100

MP10A-3722201
1132762/01

6 251086-M29
7 252133-N2

8 469-3722220-01
9 1/03898/01

*

a3

Puc. 108. IIpenoxpaHuTenn 3aeKTpudecKuX 1emnei (3722) 1 coemnHUTENN 3JeKTponpoBoaoB (3723)

Fig. 108. Fuses of electric circuits (3722) and terminal strips (3723)

10 3741-3723050
11 15.3723000 |
/

12  252002-M29

13  240820-M29




[\S)
(%)
co

1 [ 2 3 + 5 6 7 8 9
109,111 3 3741-3724018-63 1 1 - XKryT nmpoBonoB ocHOBHOIT N2 2 B cOope Main wiring harness No. 2 in assy
109 4 39091-3724060 - - 1* XKryT npoBo10B OOKOBBIX TOBTOPUTENECI Side repeater wiring harness
5 452A-3724048-10 - 1*! - ITpoBox oT BEIKJIIOYATENS K IITENCeNbHOM po3eTke  Wire from switch to receptacle in assy
B cbope
6 3741-3724151 4531350037 1 1 1/-* ITpoBox BeIKITIOYATEIsI M1a(pOHOB Ky30Ba B cOOpe Body dome lamp switch wire in assy
7 39094-3724151 - - 1* ITpoBon BrIKIIOYaTeNs M1aOHOB Ky30Ba B cbope Body dome lamp switch wire in assy
8 201454-1129 459346 1520 2 2 2 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
9 293270-1129 459952 6214 2 2 2 [1laii6a 8 mpykxuHHas 3youaTast Toothed spring washer 8
10 3151-3724065 1 1 1 [IpoBon coenuHenust aBuraressi ¢ “maccoir” B coope Wire from engine to ground in assy
11 452-3724187 4531117702 7/6%2 7 6 Bryska yniaotHuTenbHas Sealing bushing
12 452-3724080 453111 1522 1 1 1 3arayiika oTBEpCTHSI IIPOBOIOB B KaOMHE Cab wire hole blank cover
13 452-1104091 4531117699 1 1 1 Brynka yrioTHUTEIbHAS IPOBOAOB Sealing bushing
109, 111 14 452-3724357 45 3111 5431 1 1 1 YmioTHUTeb MTPOBOIOB HA TTAHEIM BO3AYyX0BOJA Air duct panel wire seal
109 15 452-3724035 453111 7700 1/-*2 1 - Y1oTHUTENb Seal
16 3741-3724084 45 3135 1962 1/-*2 1 - YNJI0THUTENH TPOBOJOB Wire seal
109,111 17 240836-1129 459642 1026 2/3%2 2 3 Bunr 5x12 Screw 5x12
109 18 3962-3724035 - 1 - ZKryT npoBo10B MOTOpa OTOIUTES Heater motor wiring harness
19 3151-3724034 454321 0246 - | - ITpoBon “Macchl” 21€KTPOABUTATENSI OTOTTUTENST Cab heater motor ground wire in assy
cajioHa B cOope
20 3741-3724025-11 1/-*? - - 2Kryt npoBonoB 1o Ky30BYy B cOope Body wiring harness in assy
21 3962-3724025-11 - 1 - KryT mpoBOmOB 10 Ky30BYy B cOope Body wiring harness in assy
22 3741-3724162 45 31350054 1/-* - - [IpoBox OT BEIKITIOYATEISI KO BTOPOMY ILTapOHY Wire from switch to body second dome lamp in
Ky30Ba B cbope assy
23 3962-3724162 - 1 - [TpoBox oT BHIKITIOUATENST KO BTOPOMY TutahoHy Wire from switch to body second dome lamp in
Ky30Ba B cbope assy
110,111 24 452-3724132 453111 7362 3 3 3 ITpoBox OT KiIeMMBI “-” CMBIBATEJISI 1 MACCHI Wire from windshield washer terminal "-" and
3JIEKTPOMarHUTHOTO KJlanaHa solenoid valve ground
110 25 3741-3724133 45 3135 1863 1 1 1 IIpoBox oT KileMMBI “+” cMBbIBaTEISI Wire from windshield washer terminal "+"to
K MepeKITIoYaTesio CTEKJIO0YUCTUTENS B cOope windshield wiper switch in assy
26 3962-3724135 1 1 1 IMpoBon naturka TeMIIepaTypsl B paauaTope Radiator temperature sensor wire
27 3303-3724141 2%2 - 2/1%* ITpoBoa Macchl TaTYMKOB YPOBHS TOILIMBA Fuel level sensor ground wire
28 3303-3724140 2%2 - 2/1% ITpoBoa Macchl IaTYMKOB YPOBHS TOILIMBA Fuel level sensor ground wire
29 3303-3724016 1*2 - 1/-* KryT npoBoI0B MepekIoyaTeIst IaTYINKOB Fuel level sensor selector switch wire harness
YPOBHSI TOTLTMBA
30 3962-3724173-b - 1! - IIpoBon x oHapio crnierizHaka B cbope Wire to special mark lamp
31 450-3724044 4531114390 1 1 1 [IpoBon coeqMHeHUs ITENCENbHON PO3ETKU Inspection lamp receptacle-to-ground wire

93

MEepEeHOCHOH JIaMIIbI ¢ “Maccoii” B coope

in assy





